

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

2-27-2020

### Passons v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47124

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Table of Authorities .....ii

II. Statement of the Case .....1

    A. Nature of the Case .....1

    B. General Course of Proceedings .....1

III. Issues Presented On Appeal.....9

IV. Argument.....9

    A. Standard of review .....9

    B. The District Court Erred in Summarily Dismissing Mr. Passons’ Petition for Post-Conviction Relief Because He Alleged Facts Establishing That He Was Denied A Meaningful Opportunity to Represent Himself in Violation of the Sixth Amendment .....10

    C. The District Court Erred in Summarily Dismissing Mr. Passons’ Petition for Post-Conviction Relief Because He Alleged Facts He Alleged Facts Establishing That He Received Ineffective Assistance of Counsel .....14

V. Conclusion .....19

## I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### FEDERAL CASES

<i>Cuyler v. Sullivan</i> , 446 U.S. 335 (1980).....	18
<i>Faretta v. California</i> , 422 U.S. 806 (1975) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	14, 17
<i>Tamplin v. Muniz</i> , 894 F.3d 1076 (9th Cir. 2018) .....	10, 12
<i>Taylor v. List</i> , 880 F.2d 1040 (9th Cir. 1989).....	10
<i>United States v. Audette</i> , 923 F.3d 1227 (9th Cir. 2019).....	13
<i>United States v. Hantzis</i> , 625 F.3d 575 (9th Cir. 2010).....	13
<i>Wood v. Georgia</i> , 450 U.S. 261 (1981).....	17
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	14

### STATE CASES

<i>Black v. State</i> , 165 Idaho 100, 439 P.3d 1272 (Ct. App. 2019) .....	9-10
<i>Kelly v. State</i> , 149 Idaho 517, 236 P.3d 1277 (2010).....	9
<i>Charboneau v. State</i> , 140 Idaho 789, 102 P.3d 1108 (2004).....	9-10
<i>DeRushé v. State</i> , 146 Idaho 599, 200 P.3d 1148 (2009).....	9
<i>People v. Moore</i> , 253 P.3d 1153 (Cal. S.Ct. 2011) .....	10
<i>People v. Lawley</i> , 38 P.3d 461 (Cal. S.Ct. 2002) .....	11-12, 15
<i>Murray v. State</i> , 156 Idaho 159, 321 P.3d 709 (2014) .....	10
<i>McKay v. State</i> , 148 Idaho 567, 225 P.3d 700 (2010).....	14
<i>State v. Carver</i> , 155 Idaho 489, 314 P.3d 171 (2013).....	17
<i>State v. Passons</i> , 163 Idaho 643, 417 P.3d 240 (2018).....	3
<i>State v. Passons</i> , 158 Idaho 286, 346 P.3d 303 (Ct. App. 2015).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Severson</i> , 147 Idaho 694, 704, 215 P.3d 414, 424 (2009).....	18
<i>Stevens v. State</i> , 156 Idaho 396, 327 P.3d 372 (Ct. App. 2013).....	19
<i>Wurdemann v. State</i> , 161 Idaho 713, 390 P.3d 439 (2017) .....	14
